Sat
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122

123
124
125
126
127
128
129

2024 Prize List

%
S%: ) .
AJESTIC ARM

CLOSING DATE IS MONDAY BEFORE SHOW

Test

USDF Intro Test A Jr.
USDF Intro Test A Sr.
USDF Intro Test B Jr.
USDF Intro Test B Sr.
USDF Intro Test C Jr.
USDF Intro Test C Sr.
Training Level Test 1 Jr.
Training Level Test | Sr.
Training Level Test 2 Jr.
Training Level Test 2 Sr.
Training Level Test 3 Jr.
Training Level Test 3 Sr.
First Level Test 1

First Level Test 2

First Level Test 3
Second Level %, Test of Choice

Third Level % Test of Choice

Fourth Level % Test of Choice

FEI %, Test of Choice

Vintage Class TOC %, Rider 50 yrs. & Older as of 1/1
Vintage Class TOC % Horse 20 yrs. & Older as of 1/1
Musical Freestyles, state level on entry form

Jr. Rider 21 and under as of 1/1
Sr. Rider 22 and over as of 1/1

Sport Horse in Hand, 3 yr & under as of 1/1 of current year
Sport Horse in Hand, 4 yr & over as of 1/1 of current year
Thoroughbred TOC %

USEA TOC %

Western/Gaited Dressage TOC %

Equitation W/T

Equitation W/T/C

REQUIRED

Helmets and boots with a heel

Additional Information:

*TENTATIVE RIDE TIME & STABLING WILL BE POSTED ON MF WEBSITE

Show Organizer:

Show Secretary:

Stabling
(REQUIRED):

Hours of Operation

Arrival:
Indoors:

Outdoors:

Shavings:
Refunds:
Class Fees
#101-#112:
#113 - #129
Office Fee:
Late Fee:

Barbara McCarthy — (513) 625-3055

5700 State Route 132, Batavia, OH 45103

Mail Entries to Secretary — (513) 625-3055

Majestic Farm, 5700 State Route 132

Batavia, OH 45103

Email: entries@majesticfarm.net

*Make Checks payable to Majestic Farm.

Barn B Front (12°x12”) $150.00 for Friday/Saturday (winter only)
Barn B Back (9°x11”) $100.00 for Friday/Saturday (winter only)
Barn C $70.00 for Friday/Saturday

Barn D $50.00 for Friday/Saturday

Barn E-F $30.00 for Show Day Only

*All horses must have current negative coggins and vaccine
record of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus
vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables.
w/entry

*We do not save Coggins from previous entry.

Barns open at 3:00pm on Friday

4:00pm — 8:00pm

*All manure must be picked up in indoor arenas

*No lunging in indoor A or B

3:00pm — 9:00pm

*All Arenas closed after last ride of the Show Day
$12.00/bag

Before closing date less office fee, NO EXCEPTIONS

$35.00/class

$40.00/class

$25.00 per Entry

$20.00 per Entry if Posted/Rec’d after Closing Date

January 6%
February 10

Winter Finals - March 16t

2024 Schooling Shows

July 13t
August 17t

Summer Finals — September 7t

April 13t CT — October 19*"
CT — May 18t November 16" and 17t
June 15t December 14




