2024 Prize List

CLOSING DATE IS MONDAY BEFORE SHOW

Sat	Test	
101	USDF Intro Test A Jr.	Jr. Rider 21 and under as of 1/1
102	USDF Intro Test A Sr.	Sr. Rider 22 and over as of 1/1
103	USDF Intro Test B Jr.	
104	USDF Intro Test B Sr.	
105	USDF Intro Test C Jr.	
106	USDF Intro Test C Sr.	
107	Training Level Test 1 Jr.	
108	Training Level Test I Sr.	
109	Training Level Test 2 Jr.	
110	Training Level Test 2 Sr.	
111	Training Level Test 3 Jr.	
112	Training Level Test 3 Sr.	
113	First Level Test 1	
114	First Level Test 2	
115	First Level Test 3	
116	Second Level %, Test of Choice	
117	Third Level % Test of Choice	
118	Fourth Level % Test of Choice	
119	FEI %, Test of Choice	
120	Vintage Class TOC %, Rider 50 yrs. & Older as of 1/1	
121	Vintage Class TOC % Horse 20 yrs. & Older as of 1/1	
122	Musical Freestyles, state level on entry form	
123	Sport Horse in Hand, 3 yr & u	ander as of 1/1 of current year
124	Sport Horse in Hand, 4 yr & over as of 1/1 of current year	
125	Thoroughbred TOC %	
126	USEA TOC %	
127	Western/Gaited Dressage TOC %	
128	Equitation W/T	
129	Equitation W/T/C	

REQUIRED

130

Lead Line

Helmets and boots with a heel

Additional Information:

*TENTATIVE RIDE TIME & STABLING WILL BE POSTED ON MF WEBSITE

Show Organizer: Barbara McCarthy – (513) 625-3055

5700 State Route 132, Batavia, OH 45103

Show Secretary: Secretary – (513) 625-3055

Majestic Farm, 5700 State Route 132

Batavia, OH 45103

Submit Entries to: https://entry.foxvillage.com

Stabling Barn B Front (12'x12') \$150.00 for Friday/Saturday (winter only) (REQUIRED): Barn B Back (9'x11') \$100.00 for Friday/Saturday (winter only)

> Barn C \$70.00 for Friday/Saturday Barn D \$50.00 for Friday/Saturday Barn E-F \$30.00 for Show Day Only RV Hookup: \$45 Friday-Saturday

*All horses must have current negative coggins and vaccine record of Equine Influenza Virus and Equine Herpes Virus

vaccinations within six months prior to entering the stables.

Hours of Operation w/entrv

Arrival: *We do not save Coggins from previous entry.

Indoors: Barns open at 3:00pm on Friday

4:00pm - 8:00pm

*All manure must be picked up in indoor arenas

Outdoors: *No lunging in indoor A or B

3:00pm - 9:00pm

*All Arenas closed after last ride of the Show Day

Shavings: \$12.00/bag

Refunds: Before closing date less office fee, **NO EXCEPTIONS**

Class Fees

101 - # 112: \$35.00/class #113 - #129 \$40.00/class #130 \$15.00/class Office Fee: \$25.00 per Entry

Late Fee: \$20.00 per Entry if Posted/Rec'd after Closing Date

2024 Schooling Shows

January 6th July 13th

February 10th August 17th

Winter Finals - March 16th Summer Finals - September 7th

> April 13th CT – October 19th

CT - May 18th November 16th and 17th

June 15th December 14th